

Starlyf® Digi Cushion



English

Instruction Manual

Thank you for purchasing the Starlyf® Digi Cushion, which can be used with any size mobile phone, tablet or electronic device for greater convenience in any position thanks to its technology with three viewing angles for maximum comfort!

Before using the product for the first time, please read all these instructions to ensure you use the product correctly.

CONTENTS:

1. Warnings
2. The Set Contains
3. Instructions for Use
4. Cleaning and Maintenance
5. Quality Warranty

1. Warnings:

- Read these instructions completely.
- Check the product before each use to ensure it is not damaged or defective. Do not use the product if it is defective.
- This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children.
- Avoid putting excessive pressure on your Starlyf® Digi Cushion, as this may damage it.
- Prevent the cushion from making contact with sharp objects to avoid tears and any accidents that could rip the fabric.
- Do not leave the cushion exposed to direct sunlight or in a hot environment.
- Do not use the cushion while driving your car.
- If you use the cushion in your car, make sure to keep the cushion out of direct sunlight when you are not using it. For example, store it under the seat or in the boot.
- Do not use the cushion in your car if the seat heater is turned on.
- When the cushion is not in use, keep it in a cool place.
- Do not use Starlyf® Digi Cushion for uses not specified in these instructions.

2. The Set Contains:

- 1 Starlyf® Digi Cushion
- 1 Instruction manual

3. Instructions for Use:

1. Get comfortable in your favourite chair, sofa, bed or other spot. The product is designed to provide users with maximum comfort while sitting or lounging.
2. Place the cushion on your legs, in your lap or anywhere comfortable.
3. Place your smartphone, tablet or other device on the side of the cushion that goes best with your position so your head is comfortable and supported while you look at your device. Picture A shows one example of use.
4. Picture B shows the different product angles. Just turn it to the position that gives you the best view of your device.
5. Make sure the device is resting properly on the lip of the lower part of the cushion at all times, as shown in Picture C, to prevent the device from falling or sliding off.
6. You'll find a discreet pocket on one of the sides for keeping your earphones, remote control, mobile phone and anything else you need!
7. On the other side, you'll find a handle for carrying your Starlyf® Digi Cushion wherever you go.
8. Enjoy your device with your hands free, comfortably, anywhere!

Note: Electronic device NOT included.

4. Cleaning and Maintenance

To clean your Starlyf® Digi Cushion, carefully wipe the surface with a damp cloth. Never use bleach. The cover is also machine washable. After washing the cover, let it air dry. Make sure the product is kept away from direct sunlight and all heat sources.

COMPOSITION

Cover: 92.1% polyester - 7.9% elastane
Inner material: 100% polyurethane

5. Quality Warranty

This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to the time periods stipulated by the legislation in force in each country. This warranty does not cover damage resulting from inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

Australia & New Zealand only

This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees. These are prescribed by the Australian Consumer Law & the New Zealand Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 both of which provide protection for consumers. There is no express warranty for this product in Australia or New Zealand. The above paragraph refers to other countries.

Español

Manual de Instrucciones

Gracias por la compra del cojín Starlyf® Digi Cushion, el cojín con el que podrá disfrutar de su teléfono móvil, Tablet o dispositivo de cualquier tamaño, con la mayor comodidad y en cualquier posición, gracias a su tecnología con 3 ángulos de visión ¡para el máximo confort!

Antes de utilizarlo, por favor lea todas las instrucciones para poder usar el producto correctamente.

INDICE:

1. Advertencias
2. El set incluye
3. Instrucciones de uso
4. Limpieza y mantenimiento
5. Garantía de calidad

1. Advertencias:

- Lea atentamente estas instrucciones hasta el final.
- Revise el producto antes de cada uso para comprobar que no esté en mal estado o defectuoso. En caso de que esté defectuoso, no lo utilice.
- Este producto no es un juguete. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Evite someter su Starlyf® Digi Cushion a una presión excesiva, puesto que podría resultar dañado.
- Evite que el cojín entre en contacto con objetos punzantes para evitar desgarros o cualquier accidente que pueda provocar la rotura del tejido.
- No deje el cojín expuesto directamente a la luz del sol ni en un ambiente caluroso.
- No utilice el cojín en su vehículo mientras esté al volante.
- Si hace uso del cojín en su vehículo, mientras no lo esté utilizando asegúrese de que lo guarda fuera de la luz solar directa. Por ejemplo, debajo del asiento o en el maletero.
- No utilice el cojín en su vehículo si está utilizando la opción térmica en el asiento.
- Mientras no utilice el cojín, guárdelo en un lugar fresco.
- No utilice Starlyf® Digi Cushion para otros usos distintos a los especificados en estas instrucciones.

2. El set incluye:

- 1 Starlyf® Digi Cushion
- 1 Manual de instrucciones.

3. Instrucciones de uso:

1. Colócate de la manera deseada sobre tu silla, sofá, cama o superficie favorita. Este producto está pensado para darte el máximo confort mientras estés sentado, reclinado o tumbado.
2. Coloca el cojín sobre ti mismo, sobre tu regazo o en la zona donde lo encuentres más cómodo.
3. Coloca tu Smartphone, Tablet o dispositivo en el lado del cojín que más se ajuste a tu posición, de manera que tu cabeza esté cómoda y bien descansada mientras miras tu dispositivo. En la Imagen A puedes ver un ejemplo de uso.
4. En la Imagen B puedes ver los distintos ángulos que tiene el producto, rótalos para encontrar la visualización que se acople mejor a tu posición.
5. Asegúrate que tu dispositivo queda bien reposado sobre el saliente de la parte inferior del cojín en todo momento, como se muestra en la Imagen C, para evitar caídas o deslizamientos.
6. En uno de los laterales encontrarás un discreto bolsillo donde podrás guardar tus auriculares, el mando de la televisión, tu teléfono móvil... ¡lo que necesites!
7. En el otro lateral encontrarás un asa para transportar tu Starlyf® Digi Cushion allá donde lo necesites.
8. Disfruta de tu dispositivo ¡teniendo las manos libres, de manera confortable, y en cualquier lugar!

Nota: Dispositivo electrónico NO incluido.

4. Limpieza y mantenimiento:

Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país. Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

COMPOSICIÓN:

Funda: 92.1% poliéster - 7.9% elastano
Relleno: 100 % poliuretano

5. Garantía de Calidad

Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país. Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

Français

Notice d'utilisation

Nous vous remercions de la confiance que vous nous avez témoignée en achetant le coussin Starlyf® Digi Cushion, grâce auquel vous pourrez utiliser votre téléphone portable, votre tablette ou tout autre appareil, quelle que soit sa taille, en toute commodité et dans n'importe quelle position, selon 3 angles de vision, pour un confort maximal !

Pour employer correctement ce produit, lisez attentivement toutes les instructions avant utilisation.

SOMMAIRE :

1. Avertissements
2. Contenu
3. Mode d'emploi
4. Nettoyage et entretien
5. Garantie

1. Avertissements :

- Lisez attentivement ces instructions, du début à la fin.
 - Vérifiez le produit avant chaque utilisation pour vous assurer qu'il n'est pas en mauvais état ou défectueux. Ne l'utilisez pas s'il est défectueux.
 - Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Conservez-le hors de la portée des enfants.
 - N'exercez pas une pression excessive sur votre Starlyf® Digi Cushion ; vous risqueriez de l'endommager.
 - Évitez que le coussin entre en contact avec des objets pointus qui risqueraient de le déchirer ou de l'abîmer.
 - N'exposez pas le coussin directement aux rayons du soleil ou à une température élevée.
 - N'utilisez pas le coussin en voiture lorsque vous êtes au volant.
 - Dans votre véhicule, veillez à ranger le coussin à l'abri des rayons du soleil lorsqu'il est inutilisé. Vous pouvez par exemple le placer sous un siège ou dans le coffre.
 - N'utilisez pas le coussin dans votre véhicule si l'option chauffage de votre siège est activée.
 - Rangez le coussin dans un endroit frais lorsqu'il est inutilisé.
- N'utilisez pas le Starlyf® Digi Cushion à d'autres fins que celles spécifiées dans cette notice.

2. Contenu :

- 1 Starlyf® Digi Cushion
- 1 notice d'utilisation

3. Mode d'emploi :

1. Installez-vous au mieux dans votre fauteuil, votre canapé, votre lit ou à votre emplacement favori. Ce produit est conçu pour vous offrir un maximum de confort, que vous soyez en position assise, inclinée ou allongée.
2. Posez le coussin sur vos genoux ou sur la zone de votre corps qui vous semble la plus adéquate.
3. Placez votre smartphone, votre tablette ou tout autre appareil sur le côté du coussin le plus approprié en fonction de votre position, de façon à ce que votre tête soit confortablement installée et orientée pendant que vous regardez l'appareil. Vous trouverez un exemple d'utilisation sur la photo A.
4. Les figures B montrent les différents angles d'utilisation offerts par le produit. Retournez-le pour trouver l'inclinaison qui convient le mieux à votre position.
5. Pour éviter que l'appareil glisse et tombe, assurez-vous toujours qu'il repose bien sur le rebord inférieur du coussin, comme indiqué sur la photo C.
6. L'un des côtés comporte une petite poche, dans laquelle vous pouvez glisser vos écouteurs, la télécommande du téléviseur, votre téléphone portable... Ce que vous voulez !
7. De l'autre côté, vous trouverez une anse pour transporter votre Starlyf® Digi Cushion partout où vous allez.
8. Tirez un parti maximum de votre appareil avec les mains libres, en tout confort et où que vous soyez !

Remarque : appareil électronique NON inclus.

4. Nettoyage et entretien :

Pour nettoyer votre Starlyf® Digi Cushion, il vous suffit de passer délicatement un chiffon humide sur la surface de la housse. N'utilisez jamais d'eau de Javel. Vous pouvez également laver la housse en machine. Une fois propre, vous pouvez la laisser sécher à l'air libre. Assurez-vous qu'elle n'est pas exposée à la lumière directe du soleil ou à toute autre source de chaleur.

COMPOSITION

Housse : 92.1% polyester - 7.9% élasthanne
Coussin : 100 % polyuréthane

5. Garantie

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de fabrication, dont la durée dépend de la législation en vigueur dans chaque pays. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une utilisation inappropriée, d'une négligence de la part du commerçant, d'une usure anormale, d'accidents ou d'une mauvaise manipulation.



Industex, s.l.
Av. P. Catalanes 34, 8ª planta
08950 Espinosa de Llobregat
Barcelona - Spain
e-mail: industex@industex.com
www.industex.com
(+34) 93 254 71 00



17 rue de la Garegne
CS 90021 SHOEN LAUMONE
95046 CERGY PONTOISE CEDEX
FRANCE
venteo@venteo.fr
www.venteo.fr
(+33) 1 34258551



ISL GmbH
Edewechter Landstrasse 55
D 26131 Oldenburg Germany
www.isl-de.com
+49 (0) 441 95 07 08-0



PO Box 202, Spit Junction NSW
2088, Australia
Best Direct (International) Benelux B.V.
3871 KM - NL
www.best-direct.nl

Best Direct International Ltd,
Asiakaspalvelu - Suomi:
029 193 0300 www.bestdirect.fi
Kundtjänst - Sverige:
077 033 0300 www.bestdirect.se



ISL ITALY S.r.l.
P.IVA: 06919170966
Via Donzetti 3
20122 Milano - Italia
www.isl-italy.com
industex@industex.com
+39 02 668 23 708

Made in China/ Fabricado en China/
Fabriqué en Chine/ Hergestellt in China/
Prodotto in Cina/ Fabricado na China

Imported by Industex S.L.
B08984056



Deutsch

Starlyf

Digi Cushion

Gebruichsanweisung

Vielen Dank für den Kauf von Starlyf® Digi Cushion, dem Kissen, dem Sie total bequem und in jeglicher Position Ihr Handy, Ihr Tablet oder Ihr Gerät jeglicher Größe benutzen können, dank der 3-Blickwinkel-Technologie für höchsten Komfort!

Für den richtigen Gebrauch lesen Sie bitte vorher die gesamte Gebrauchsanweisung durch.

INHALT:

- Warnhinweise
- Im Lieferumfang enthalten
- Gebruichsanweisung
- Reinigung und Wartung
- Qualitätsgarantie

1. Warnhinweise:

- Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen aufmerksam bis zum Ende durch.
- Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor jeder Nutzung auf Beschädigungen. Wenn Sie Mängel feststellen, das Produkt nicht benutzen.
- Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Von Kindern fernhalten.
- Übermäßigen Druck auf das Starlyf® Digi Cushion vermeiden, damit es keinen Schaden nimmt.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Kissens mit spitzen Gegenständen, da dies zu Rissen im Material führen konnte.
- Das Sitzkissen nicht direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder großer Hitze aussetzen.
- Das Kissen nicht in Ihrem Fahrzeug verwenden, wenn Sie am Steuer sitzen.
- Wenn Sie das Kissen im Auto verwenden, sorgen Sie dafür, dass es dort bei Nichtgebrauch nicht direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ausgesetzt ist. Verwahren Sie es beispielsweise unter dem Sitz oder im Kofferraum.
- Eine Verwendung im Auto ist nicht bei gleichzeitiger Nutzung der Sitzheizung möglich.
- Bei Nichtgebrauch ist das Kissen an einem kühlen Ort aufzubewahren.
- Verwenden Sie das Starlyf® Digi Cushion nicht für andere als die in dieser Anleitung beschriebenen Zwecke.

2. Im Lieferumfang enthalten:

1 Starlyf® Digi Cushion
1 Gebrauchsanweisung.

3. Gebrauchsanweisung:

- Machen Sie es sich auf Ihrem Sessel, Ihrer Couch, Ihrem Bett oder an Ihrem Lieblingsplatz bequem. Dieses Produkt soll beim Sitzen, Anlehnen oder Liegen für höchsten Komfort sorgen.
- Legen Sie das Kissen auf Ihren Schoß oder dorthin, wo es für Sie am bequemsten ist.
- Stellen Sie Ihr Handy, Tablet oder sonstiges Gerät derart auf die Ihnen zugewandte Kissenseite, dass Sie beim Gucken eine angenehme und entspannte Kopfhaltung einnehmen. In der Abbildung A kann man ein Nutzungsbeispiel sehen.
- Aus der Abbildung B gehen die verschiedenen Neigungswinkel des Produktes hervor; für die beste Sicht aus Ihrer Position einfach drehen.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Gerät sicher auf der vorstehenden Fläche der Kissenunterseite aufliegt, wie in Abbildung C gezeigt, um ein Herunterfallen oder -rutschen zu verhindern.
- Auf einer Seite befindet sich eine unauffällige Tasche, in der Kopfhörer, TV-Fernbedienung, Handy und alles, was Sie brauchen, aufbewahrt werden können.
- Auf der anderen Seite befindet sich ein Griff, um das Starlyf® Digi Cushion überallhin mitnehmen zu können.
- Haben Sie ganz bequem und überall mit Ihrem Gerät Spaß, ohne die Hände benutzen zu müssen!

Hinweis: Elektronisches Gerät NICHT enthalten.

4. Reinigung und Pflege:

Sie können Ihr Starlyf® Digi Cushion durch vorsichtiges Abwischen der Oberfläche mit einem feuchten Tuch reinigen. Auf keinen Fall chlorhaltige Reinigungsmittel verwenden. Die Kissenhülle ist waschmaschinenfest. Nach dem Waschen an der Luft trocknen lassen. Achten Sie darauf, dass das Produkt nicht direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder einer Wärmequelle ausgesetzt wird.

ZUSAMMENSETZUNG

Hülle: 92.1% Polyester - 7.9% Elasthan

Füllung: 100 % Polyurethan

Italiano

Starlyf

Digi Cushion

Manuale di istruzioni

Grazie per aver acquistato Starlyf® Digi Cushion, il cuscino con cui potrai usare il tuo telefono cellulare, tablet o altro dispositivo di qualsiasi dimensione nella massima comodità e in qualsiasi posizione, grazie alla sua tecnologia a 3 angoli di visione che garantisce il massimo comfort!

Prima dell'uso, leggere tutte le istruzioni al fine di utilizzare il prodotto correttamente.

INDICE:

- Avvertenze
- Il set comprende
- Istruzioni per l'uso
- Pulizia e manutenzione
- Garanzia di qualità

1 Avvertenze:

- Leggere attentamente e integralmente queste istruzioni.
- Ispezionare il prodotto prima di ciascun uso per verificare che non sia danneggiato o in cattive condizioni. Non usarlo nel caso sia difettoso.
- Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Mantenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Evitare di sottoporre il cuscino Starlyf® Digi Cushion a un’eccessiva pressione poiché potrebbe danneggiarsi.
- Evitare di fare entrare il cuscino a contatto con oggetti appuntiti per evitare di strapparlo o impedire qualsiasi incidenza che potrebbe provocare la rottura del tessuto.
- Non esporre il cuscino alla luce diretta del sole, né alle alte temperature.
- Non utilizzare il cuscino sul veicolo durante la guida.
- Se si usa il cuscino all’interno di un veicolo, assicurarsi di conservarlo proteggendolo dalla luce diretta del sole dopo averlo utilizzato. Ad esempio, sotto il sedile o nel bagagliaio.
- Non utilizzare il cuscino se si usa l’opzione termica sul sedile del veicolo.
- In caso di inutilizzo, conservare il cuscino in un luogo fresco.
- Non usare Starlyf® Digi Cushion per usi diversi da quelli specificati in queste istruzioni.

2. Il set comprende:

1 Starlyf® Digi Cushion
1 manuale di istruzioni

3. Istruzioni per l'uso:

- Assumere la posizione desiderata sulla sedia, sul divano, sul letto o sulla superficie preferita. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per offrire il massimo comfort quando si è seduti, reclinati o sdraiati.
- Posizionare il cuscino su se stessi, in grembo o sulla zona che si consideri più comoda.
- Posizionare lo smartphone, il tablet o il dispositivo sul lato del cuscino più adatto alla propria posizione, in modo che la testa sia comoda e rilassata mentre si guarda il dispositivo. Nella figura A mostriamo un esempio di utilizzo.
- Nella figura B illustriamo le diverse angolature del prodotto. Farlo ruotare per trovare la visione più adatta alla propria posizione.
- Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia sempre ben appoggiato sulla sporgenza della parte inferiore del cuscino, come mostrato nella figura C, in modo da evitare cadute o scivolamenti.
- Su uno dei lati è presente una tasca discreta per poter riporre le cuffie, il telecomando del televisore, il cellulare... tutto ciò di cui hai bisogno!
- Sull’altro lato invece si trova una maniglia per trasportare il cuscino Starlyf® Digi Cushion ovunque se ne abbia bisogno.
- Goditi il tuo dispositivo tenendo le mani libere, comodamente e ovunque!

Nota: dispositivo elettronico NON incluso.

4. Pulizia e manutenzione:

È possibile pulire lo Starlyf® Digi Cushion passando un panno umido sulla superficie della federa, prestando attenzione. Non usare candeggina in nessun caso. La federa può essere lavata anche in lavatrice. Una volta pulita, lasciarla asciugare all’aria aperta. Assicurarsi di non esporla alla luce diretta del sole e di mantenerla lontano da qualsiasi fonte di calore.

COMPOSIZIONE

Federa: 92.1% poliestere - 7.9% elasthan

Cuscino interno: 100% poliuretano

5.Garanzia di qualità

Questo prodotto è garantito contro ogni difetto di fabbricazione per il tempo previsto dalla legislazione vigente. Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i danni derivanti da uso improprio, uso commerciale negligente, usura anormale, incidenti o manomissioni.

Português

Starlyf

Digi Cushion

Manual de instruções

Obrigado por ter adquirido a almofada Starlyf® Digi Cushion, com que poderá desfrutar do seu telemóvel, tablet ou dispositivo de qualquer tamanho da forma mais confortável e em qualquer posição, graças a sua tecnologia com 3 ângulos de visão para o máximo conforto!

Leia primeiro todas as instruções para utilizar o produto corretamente.

ÍNDICE:

- Advertências
- O conjunto inclui
- Instruções de utilização
- Limpeza e manutenção
- Garantia de qualidade

Imagem A

Imagem B

Imagem C

Imagem D

Imagem E

Imagem F

Imagem G

Imagem H

Imagem I

Imagem J

Imagem K

Imagem L

Imagem M

Imagem N

Imagem O

Imagem P

Imagem Q

Imagem R

Imagem S

Imagem T

Imagem U

Imagem V

Imagem W

Imagem X

Imagem Y

Imagem Z

Imagem AA

Imagem AB

Imagem AC

Imagem AD

Imagem AE

Imagem AF

Imagem AG

Imagem AH

Imagem AI

Imagem AJ

Imagem AK

Imagem AL

Imagem AM

Imagem AN

Imagem AO

Imagem AP

Imagem AQ

Imagem AR

Imagem AS

Imagem AT

Imagem AU

Imagem AV

Imagem AW

Imagem AX

Imagem AY

Imagem AZ

Imagem BA

Imagem BB

Imagem BC

Imagem BD

Imagem BE

Imagem BF

Imagem BG

Imagem BH

Imagem BI

Imagem BJ

Imagem BK

Imagem BL

Imagem BM

Imagem BN

Imagem BO

Imagem BP

Imagem BQ

Imagem BR

Imagem BS

Nederland

Starlyf

Digi Cushion

Gebruikershandleiding

Bedankt voor de aankoop van Starlyf® Digi Cushion, het kussen waarmee u kunt genieten van uw mobiele telefoon, tablet of andere kleine en grote apparaten, op een comfortabele wijze en in iedere positie, dankzij zijn technologie met 3 gezichtshoeken voor maximaal comfort!

Lees vóór gebruik alle instructies om het product op de juiste wijze te kunnen gebruik-en.

INHOUD:

- Waarschuwingen
- De set bestaat uit
- Gebruiksaanwijzing
- Reiniging en onderhoud
- Kwaliteitsgarantie

1. Waarschuwingen:

- Lees deze instructies aandachtig helemaal door.
- Controleer het product vóór gebruik op defecten en kijk of het in goede staat verkeert. Gebruik het niet wan-neer het defecten vertoont.
- Dit product is geen speelgoed. Bewaar het buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Voorkom dat er te veel druk op uw Starlyf® Digi Cushion wordt uitgeoefend, omdat het hierdoor beschadigd kan worden.
- Voorkom dat het kussen in contact komt met scherpe voorwerpen om winkelhaken te vermijden of andere voorvallen waardoor het weefsel kan scheuren.
- Laat het kussen niet in het directe zonlicht of op een warme plek liggen.
- Gebruik het kussen niet in uw auto terwijl u rijdt.
- Is het kussen voor gebruik in de auto bedoeld, leg het dan op een plaats buiten het directe zonlicht wanneer u het niet gebruikt. Bijvoorbeeld onder de stoel of in de kofferruimte.
- Gebruik het kussen niet in uw auto als u de optie stoelverwarming gebruikt.
- Bewaar het kussen op een koele plek wanneer u het niet gebruikt.
- Gebruik het Starlyf® Digi Cushion alleen voor de toepassingen die in deze handleiding worden omschreven.

2. De set bestaat uit:

1 Starlyf® Digi Cushion
1 gebruikershandleiding

3. Gebruiksaanwijzing:

- Ga in de gewenste houding op een stoel, op de bank, op het bed of op een andere plaats zitten. Dit product is ontworpen om u maximaal comfort te bieden terwijl u zit, achteroverleunt of ligt.
- Plaats het kussen op uw schoot of op de plaats die u het prettigst vindt.
- Zet uw smartphone, tablet of apparaat aan de kant van het kussen die het meest met uw positie overeenkomt en zodanig dat u uw hoofd comfortabel en ontspannen houdt terwijl u naar het apparaat kijkt. In afbeelding A ziet u een voorbeeld van hoe u het kunt gebruiken.
- In afbeelding B ziet u de verschillende hoeken waarin u het product kunt zetten. Draai het kussen totdat u het beste zicht heeft op het beeldscherm vanuit uw positie.
- Let erop dat het apparaat op ieder moment goed op de uitstekende rand onderaan het kussen rust, zoals in de afbeelding C te zien is, om vallen of schuiven te voorkomen.
- Aan een van de zijkanten vindt u een onopvallend zakje waar u een hoofdtelefoon, de afstandsbediening van de tv, een mobiele telefoon of wat dan ook in kunt opbergen.
- Aan de andere zijkant bevindt zich een transportgreep, zodat u uw Starlyf® Digi Cushion overal mee naartoe kunt nemen.
- Geniet van uw apparaat terwijl u uw handen vrijhoudt, op een comfortabele manier en ongeacht waar!

Opmerking: elektronisch apparaat NIET inbegrepen.

4. Reiniging en onderhoud:

U kunt uw Starlyf® Digi Cushion schoonmaken door de hoes voorzichtig met een vochtige doek af te nemen. Gebruik in geen geval bleekmiddel. U kunt de hoes ook in de wasmachine wassen. Na het wassen laat u hem aan de lucht drogen. Houd het product uit de buurt van direct zonlicht en warmtebronnen.

SAMENSTELLING:

Hoes: 92.1% polyester - 7.9% elastaan

Binnenkant: 100% polyurethaan

5. Kwaliteitsgarantie

Voor dit product geldt een garantie tegen fabricagefouten gedurende de periode die in de wetgeving van elk betreffend land is vastgelegd. Onder de garantie valt niet de schade die het gevolg is van een verkeerd gebruik, nalatig commercieel gebruik, abnormale slijtage, ongelukken of onjuiste behandeling.